Quidway
®
 AR 18 Series Router Datasheet
AR 18-3X Series Router Datasheet
Quidway
®
 AR 18 Series Router Datasheet
Table of Contents

Humidity
10 to 90%, non-condensing
4  Ordering Guide
4.1  Ordering AR 18-3x Series Routers
The following table lists the models in Quidway AR 18-3x Series Routers and their
accessories.
Quidway
®
 AR 18 Series Router Datasheet
Table 4-1 Ordering list of Quidway AR 18-3x Series Routers
Item Quantity Remark
Router (AR
18-30/18-31/18-32/18-33/18-34//18-35
/18-33E/18-34E/18-30E/18-31E/18-32
E/18-35E)
1
Only 12 VDC-powered routers are
available. You may choose the model
according to the desired interfaces.
External power supply unit (PSU) 1 AC/DC PSU, required
AC power cord 1 Required
PGND wire 1 Required
Console cable 1 Required
Dual-pair G.SHDSL interface cable 1 Required. For the AR 18-33E/18-34E.
4.2  Ordering Cables
Users can select cables from the external cable assembly suite provided by Quidway AR
18-3x Series Routers. For configuration details, refer to Quidway AR 18-3x Series Routers
Installation Manual.
Table 4-2 External cable assembly suite for Quidway AR 18-3x Series Routers
Item Quantity Remark
Ethernet cable 1/4 Optional
Telephone line 1/2 Optional
AUX cable 1 Optional
����  Note:
“Required” means that the item will be provided along with the router, and there is
no need to make a selection.
“Optional” means that the item will not be provided along with the router unless
the user selects it.
5  Safety and compliance
Emissions / Agency Approvals
CISPR22  (1997) Class B
Quidway
®
 AR 18 Series Router Datasheet
ETSI  EN300 386 Class B
EN 61000-3-2
Immunity
Product conforms to:
IEC61000-4-3 (1995) Class A
ETSI EN300 386 V1.3.1(2001) Class A
IEC1000-4-6(1996) Class A
ETSI EN300 386 V1.3.1(2001) Class A
Safety Agency Certifications
Insulation (indoor/outdoor) IEC60950
Dielectrical Strength (indoor/outdoor) IEC60950
Leakage Current (indoor/outdoor) IEC60950
Construction inspection
(indoor/outdoor)
IEC60950
Fire resistance (indoor/outdoor) IEC60950
MTBF
AR 18-30 system   41.78years
AR 18-31 system  40.89years
AR 18-32 system  41.82years
AR 18-33 system  42.13years
AR 18-34 system  41.22years
AR 18-35 system  40.92years